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TUMS 1078-Utility Owners List - As of August 19, 2019 
 
RE: Design Project ID: 1030-20-15 

Construction Project ID: 1033-02-71 
STH 20-NS FRWY IC ARTERIAL CROSS ST 
CTH C TO 900' W OF INTERNATIONAL DR 
STH 020, Racine County 
 
 

 

 
Kenneth Colwell (Primary Contact) 
AT&T Legacy - Communication Line 
222 W Jackson 
Woodstock, IL 60098 
(312) 734-2223 
kc1298@att.com 
 
 

Mike Vanboven (Primary Contact) 
AT&T Wisconsin - Communication Line 
411 7th Street 
Racine, WI 53403 
(262) 676-3958 
MV3658@ATT.COM 
 
 

Beau Abuya (Primary Contact) 
Charter Communications - Communication Line 
1320 N Dr Martin Luther King Jr Dr 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 
(414) 908-1343 
wis.engineering@charter.com 
 
 

Network Relocations (Primary Contact) 
Level 3 Communications LLC - Communication Line 
1025 Eldorado Blvd 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
NationalRelo@centurylink.com 
 
 

Richard Trgovec (Primary Contact) 
Midwest Fiber Networks LLC - Communication Line 
6070 North Flint Rd 
Glendale, WI 53209 
(414) 459-3554 
rtrgovec@midwestfibernetworks.com 
 
 

Keith Haas (Primary Contact) 
Racine Water Works Commission - Water 
800 Center St. 
Racine, WI 53403 
(262) 636-9434 
keith.haas@cityofracine.org 
 
 

Vickie Moran (Primary Contact) 
Rogers Telecom - Communication Line 
4804 N 40th St 
Sheboygan, WI 53083 
(920) 395-7125 
vmoran@gabes.com 
 
 

Matthew Schulte (Primary Contact) 
TDS Metrocom LLC - Communication Line 
16924 West Victor Rd 
New Berlin, WI 53151 
(262) 754-3063 
matt.schulte@tdstelecom.com 
 
 

OSP National Support/Investigations (Primary Contact) 
Verizon Business - Communication Line 
2400 North Glenville 
Richardson, TX 75082 
Investigations@Verizon.com 
 
 

Tony Beyer (Primary Contact) 
Village of Mount Pleasant - Sewer 
8811 Campus Dr 
Mount Pleasant, WI 53406 
(262) 664-7849 
tbeyer@mtpleasantwi.gov 
 
 

Mary Cole (Primary Contact) 
Village of Sturtevant - Sewer 
2810 89th St 
Sturtevant, WI 53177 
(262) 886-7201 
villageadmin@sturtevant-wi.gov 
 
 

Jeff Madson (Primary Contact) 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation - Communication 
Line 
Ste. 300 
433 W. St. Paul Ave. 
Milwaukee, WI 53203-3007 
(414) 225-3723 
Jeffrey.Madson@dot.wi.gov 
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Eric Perea (Primary Contact) 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation - Street Lighting 
141 NW Barstow Street 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
(262) 574-5422 
Eric.Perea@dot.wi.gov 
 
 

Derrin Wolford (Primary Contact) 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation - Wisconsin Signal 
141 NW Barstow Street 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
(262) 521-4409 
derrin.wolford@dot.wi.gov 
 
 

Nicole Smullen (Primary Contact) 
We Energies - Electricity 
A299 
333 W Everett St 
Milwaukee, WI 53203 
(414) 221-5617 
Nicole.Smullen@wecenergygroup.com 
 
 

Nicole Smullen (Primary Contact) 
We Energies - Gas/Petroleum 
A299 
333 W Everett St 
Milwaukee, WI 53203 
(414) 221-5617 
Nicole.Smullen@wecenergygroup.com 
 
 

Mary Fisher (Primary Contact) 
Windstream KDL, LLC - Communication Line 
13935 Bishops Dr 
Brookfield, WI 53005 
(262) 792-7938 
Mary.B.Fisher@windstream.com 
 
 

Mary Fisher (Primary Contact) 
Windstream NTI, LLC - Communication Line 
13935 Bishops Dr 
Brookfield, WI 53005 
(262) 792-7938 
Mary.B.Fisher@windstream.com 
 
 

Gary Hanson (Primary Contact) 
Yorkville Sewer Utility District No 1 - Sewer 
925 15th Ave 
Union Grove, WI 53182 
(262) 878-2123 
ghanson@villageofyorkville.com 
 
 

Gary Hanson (Primary Contact) 
Yorkville Sewer Utility District No 1 - Water 
925 15th Ave 
Union Grove, WI 53182 
(262) 878-2123 
ghanson@villageofyorkville.com 
 
 

 


